NETSURE™ DC DISTRIBUTION PANELS

KEY FEATURES

* High current output
— 80A up to 600A

*  Flexible output options
- Single load or A & B
output options

* Compact panels
- 19"W or 23"W with adapters

* Ease of installation
— Front or rear accessible
terminals for attaching load
conductors

* Isolated Form-C alarm output

¢ |deal for stand-alone
applications or adding
supplemental DC distribution to
existing NetSure™ solutions

Compact panels reduce rack footprint while providing

numerous distribution points.

Product Overview

DC distribution panels for NetSure systems
are designed to provide overcurrent
protection for multiple small loads. Panels
accept either fuses from 1A to 20A or load
breakers up to 150A. Options include up to
(86) GMT fuses or up to (4) load breakers
and (12) GMT fuses. The fuses plug into one

of the mounting positions on the front panel.

Each position has a localized return landing.

An isolated Form-C alarm output is
available on each panel as well as a resistive
battery alarm output. Any panel can be
mounted in a 19" or 23" relay rack, wall
mounted, or flush mounted.

Application

NetSure distribution panels are ideal for
installations where overcurrent protection or
separation of load circuits is required on the
output of a rectifier or converter. Panels can
be pre-installed in NetSure DC power
systems from Vertiv or purchased as a
stand-alone item.

Additional information

For additional specification, engineering or
installation information, use specification
number 520406, 545277, 545700, 548066,
548067, 562579, 563171 or 563317.



NETSURE™ DC DISTRIBUTION PANELS

Distribution Panel Specifications

VERTIV™ INPUT OUTPUT SIZE WEIGHT MOUNTING NO. OF BREAKER/ BREAKER/ OPERATING
PART NUMBER VOLTAGE RATING (WXHXD) [(H:15) FUSE POSITIONS FUSE RANGES TEMPERATURE
+24V 19" x 3U 19" or 23", wall mount, Breakers -40°C to +40°C
520406 or -48V 600A X 6.8" s 6" projection 1.2, or 3 Breaker (100-250) (-40°F to +104°F)
+24V 23" x 6U Wall Mtg (20) Fuse Breakers (1-250), -40°C to +70°C
545277 or -48V 600A X 6.5" 16 or 23 or Breaker Fuses (3-100) (-40°F to +158°F)
+24V 80A 19" x 1U 19" or 23", -40°C to +65°C
545700 or -48V (40 per side) x 10" 8 5" projection (20) GMT Fuses Fuses (0-15) (-40°F to +149°F)
19" x 4U e (19) Fuse Breakers (1-250), -40°C to +65°C
548066 48V 400A x 125" 2 19", 8" projection or Breaker Fuses (3-100) (-40°F to +149°F)
23" x 4U o (24) Fuse Breakers (1-250), -40°C to +65°C
548067 v 400A X 125" 30 23, 8" projection or Breaker Fuses (3-100) (-40°F to +149°F)
19"x U 19" or 23", (12) GMT Fuse, Breakers (1-150), -40°C to +65°C
962579 48V 150A x 10" s 1", 5" projection (4) Load Breaker Fuses (0-15) (-40°F to +149°F)
19" x 1U 19" or 23", -40°C to +65°C
563171 -48V 150A % 10" 12 1, 5" projection (36) GMT Fuses Fuses (0-15) (-40°F to +149°F)
+24V 19" x U 19" or 23", -40°C to +65°C
Szl or -48V 0058 x 10" K Flush or 5" projection D EINITEES Fuses (0-20) (-40°F to +149°F)
Distribution Panels
520406 545277 24V or 48V DC 545700 48V DC GMT
Circuit Breaker Assembly Distribution Panel Assembly Distribution Fuse Panel Assembly
0 00| p
o
O O 0| o

Accepts up to (2) separately ordered
GJ-type circuit breakers, as well as a third
circuit breaker if an accessory circuit breaker
mounting kit is ordered and installed. This
assembly is designed for wall mounting.
Furnished brackets permit mounting in
either a 19" or 23" relay rack.

Accepts up to (20) bullet nose-type circuit
breakers or TPS/TLS type fuses in bullet
nose fuse holders. Designed for mounting on
a wall or in a 23" relay rack. Maximum
current rating is 600 amperes. Panel is UL
Listed for use in DC power distribution
centers for communications equipment.

Accepts up to (20) separately ordered GMT
fuses. May be connected for single load
distribution or dual (A and B side) load
distribution. Designed for mounting in a 19"
or 23" relay rack. Includes an external fuse
alarm circuit card which provides resistive
battery and Form-C relay contacts for
external alarm circuits.



Distribution Panels (continued)

548066 48V DC
Distribution Cabinet Assembly

Accepts up to (19) TPS/TLS-type fuses

(3 to T00A) or bullet nose type circuit
breakers (1 to 250A). Designed for mounting
in a 19" relay rack.

563171 48V DC
Distribution Panel Assembly

548067 48V DC
Distribution Cabinet Assembly

562579 48V DC
Distribution Panel Assembly

Accepts up to (24) TPS/TLS-type fuses (3 to
T00A) or bullet nose type circuit breakers
(1to 250A). Designed for mounting in a 23"
relay rack.

563317 48V DC
Distribution Panel Assembly

Accepts up to (36) GMT fuse load positions.
Designed for mounting in a 19" relay rack. UL
Recognized for use in DC power distribution
centers for communications equipment.
Includes an external fuse alarm circuit card
which provides resistive battery and Form-C
relay contacts to external CBA/FA alarms.
Relay contacts rated for 30 VDC @ 2 A.

19" panel accepts up to (20) fuse load
positions. 19" and 23" relay rack mounting
options available. Offers dual (Side A and
Side B) load distribution. Includes:

* Local alarm/status indicators (Feed A
Power, Feed B Power, Feed A FA,
Feed B FA, Major, and Minor)

* Alarm relay contacts (Major, Minor, A
Power Fail, B Power Fail, and FA) for
connection to external alarms

* Resistive battery (+24 Batt FA and
-48 Batt FA) for connection to
external alarms.

Accepts up to (12) GMT fuse load positions
and (&) bullet nose-type circuit breaker load
positions. Designed for mounting in a 19"
relay rack. UL Recognized for use in DC
power distribution centers for
communications equipment. Includes an
external fuse alarm circuit card which
provides resistive battery and Form-C relay
contacts to external CBA/FA alarms. Relay
contacts rated for 30 VDC @ 2 A.



Bullet Nose Circuit Breakers

AMPERE RATING

10
15
20
25
30
40
45
50
60
70
75
80
90
100
125
150

NUMBER
OF POLES

Circuit Breaker Alarm Operation:

1 Provides an alarm during an electrical trip condition only.
2 Provides an alarm durign an electrical or manual trip condition.

ELECTRICAL TRIP
(WHITE HANDLE)
102272
102273
102274
102275
102276
102277
102278
102279
102280
121998
102282
102283
102284
102285
102285
138887
102286
516991
516993

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL TRIP
(BLACK HANDLE)

101596
101597

101598
101599
101600
101001

101602
101603
101604
121997

101606
101607
101608
101509
121995
138888
101610

516838
516839

NOTE: Electrical Trip only circuit breakers are not typically used for battery disconnect circuit breakers.
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Fuses

248610301

248610200
248610300
248610500
248610700
248610800
248610900
248611000
248611300

248611200

248611500

248872600
102774

AMPERE

RATING

18/100 GMT -A
1/

12

3/4

1-1/3

Violet

Red

Brown
White
Orange
Blue

Green
Black-White
Red-White
Red-Blue

Replacement Dummy Fuse

Replacement Safety Fuse Cover

Fuses for 563317

Distribution Panel

150567
150568
150569
150570
150571

150572
150573
150574
150575
150576
150586
150587
150588
150589
150590
150591

150592
150593
150594
150595
150596

AMPERE

RATING

018A
0.20A
0.25A
0.375A
0.50A
0.65A
0.75A
OA
1.33A
15A
20A
25A
30A
35A
4.0A
50A
75A
10.0A
12A
15A
20A

Yellow
Black
Violet
White
Red
Black
Brown
Gray
White
Yellow
Orange
Orange
Blue
Blue
Brown
Green
White
White
Yellow
Blue

White
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